



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

RANDALL RICHARDSON, : C. A. No.: 536, 2012
: :
Appellant, : :
: : SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE
: : OF DELAWARE
V. : : IN AND FOR KENT COUNTY
: : C. A. No.: K11A-09-009 JTV
BOARD OF COSMETOLOGY AND : :
BARBERING, : :
: :
Appellee. : :

**CORRECTED ANSWERING BRIEF OF
APPELLEE BOARD OF COSMETOLOGY AND BARBERING**

STATE OF DELAWARE
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

/s/Barbara J. Gadbois

Barbara J. Gadbois (ID 2544)
Deputy Attorney General
820 N. French Street, Sixth Floor
Wilmington, DE 19801
(302) 577-8323
Attorney for Board of Cosmetology and
Barbering

Dated: December 13, 2012

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE NO.

TABLE OF CITATIONSiii

NATURE AND STAGE OF PROCEEDING1

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT3

STATEMENT OF FACTS5

ARGUMENT6

I. THE RECORD BELOW IS ADEQUATE FOR THE COURT TO DETERMINE THAT THE BOARD DID NOT ERR AS A MATTER OF LAW OR ABUSE ITS DISCRETION IN FINDING THAT RICHARDSON VIOLATED 24 DEL.C. § 5113(a) (7) AND IN IMPOSING DISCIPLINE.....6

 Question Presented.....6

 Scope of Review.....6

 Merits of Argument.....6

II. THE BOARD WAS NOT REQUIRED TO FORMALLY APPOINT THE CHIEF HEARING OFFICER TO CONDUCT THE HEARING SUCH THAT THE BOARD DID NOT ERR AS A MATTER OF LAW OR ABUSE ITS DISCRETION IN FINDING THAT RICHARDSON VIOLATED 24 DEL.C. § 5113(a) (7) OR IN IMPOSING DISCIPLINE.....11

 Question Presented.....11

 Scope of Review.....11

 Merits of Argument.....12

III. THE BOARD DID NOT IGNORE RICHARDSON'S EXCEPTIONS AND DID NOT ERR AS A MATTER OF LAW OR ABUSE ITS DISCRETION IN FINDING THAT RICHARDSON VIOLATED 24 DEL.C. § 5113(a) (7) OR IN IMPOSING DISCIPLINE15

 Question Presented.....15

 Scope of Review.....15

 Merits of Argument.....16

IV.	THE BOARD DID NOT ERR AS A MATTER OF LAW OR ABUSE ITS DISCRETION IN SUSPENDING RICHARDSON'S COSMETOLOGY LICENSE.....	19
	Question Presented.....	19
	Scope of Review.....	19
	Merits of Argument.....	20
V.	THE BOARD DID NOT ERR AS A MATTER OF LAW OR ABUSE ITS DISCRETION IN AFFIRMING THE CONCLUSIONS OF LAW AND RECOMMENDED PENALTY OF THE CHIEF HEARING OFFICER.....	22
	Question Presented.....	22
	Scope of Review.....	22
	Merits of Argument.....	23
	CONCLUSION.....	24

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	<u>PAGE</u>
City of Newark v. Unemployment Ins. Appeal Bd., 802 A.2d 313 (Del. Super. Ct. 2002).....	6, 11, 15, 19, 22
Jacobs v. Metropolitan Life Ins. Co., 1 A.2d 601 (Del. Super. Ct. 1937).....	13
Johnson v. Chrysler Corp., 213 A.2d 64 (Del. 1965)...	6, 11, 15, 19, 22
Olney v. Cooch, 425 A.2d 610 (Del. 1981).....	6, 11, 15, 19, 22
Powell v. Powell, 516 A.2d 483 (Table), 1986 WL 17839 (Del. 1986).....	23
Richardson v. Board of Cosmetology & Barbering, 2012 WL 3834905 (Del. Super. Ct. August 30, 2012).....	<i>passim</i>
State v. Cooper, 575 A.2d 1074 (Del. 1990)	13
State v. Fletcher, 974 A.2d 188 (Del. 2009)	13
Stoltz Management Co. v. Consumer Affairs Bd., 616 A.2d 1205 (Del. 1992).....	<i>passim</i>
Wilmington Trust Co. v. Barry, 338 A.2d 575 (Del. Super. Ct. 1975)	13

STATUTES

1 Del.C. § 305.....	23
24 Del.C. § 5100.....	17
24 Del.C. § 5103.....	18
24 Del.C. § 5113.....	<i>passim</i>
24 Del.C. § 5114.....	20
29 Del.C. § 8735.....	<i>passim</i>
29 Del.C. § 10125.....	9, 13
29 Del.C. § 10127.....	10
29 Del.C. § 10142.....	6, 11, 15, 19, 22

REGULATIONS

Board of Cosmetology and Barbering Reg. 9.....20, 21
